SET

Ano...y Docket Number: 81722-4100

## TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Box Assignment P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

rlease record the attached origina	in documents of copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
G.K. SURYA PRAKASH (executed 11/24/03) MIAN M. ALAUDDIN (executed 11/21/03) JINBO HU (executed 11/24/03) PETER S. CONTI (executed 11/21/03) GEORGE OLAH (executed 11/24/03) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes ENO	UNIVERSITY of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 3716 South Hope Street, Suite 313 Los Angeles, California 90007-4344			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other California All-Purpose acknowledgement (2 pages)				
Execution Date:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ////////////////////////////////////				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 21, 24, 2003				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Number of applications     and patents involved: _1			
WINSTON & STRAWN CUSTOMER NO. 28765	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
	8. Deposit account number: 501-814			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Allan A. Fanucci  Reg. No. 30,256  Signature  Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 8				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 10721423 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
P.O. Rox 1450Alexendria State 1

12/04/2003 ECOOPER 00000110 501814

11-2603

P.O. Box 1450Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we,

**G.K. SURYA PRAKASH**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3412 Casco Court, Hacienda Heights, California 91745;

MIAN M. ALAUDDIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 402 S. Garfield Ave #20, Alhambra, CA 91801.

JINBO HU, a citizen of China, residing at 1173 W. 28th Street, #5, Los Angeles, California 90007;

**PETER S. CONTI**, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1621 Hasting Heights Lane, Pasadena, Ca 91107; and

**GEORGE A. OLAH**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2252 Gloaming Way, Beverly Hills, California 90210.

ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in METHOD FOR EXPEDIENT SYNTHESIS OF [18F]-LABELED G-TRIFLUOROMETHYL KETONES for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which is identified by docket No. 81722-4100
- which is filed herewith

and WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA., having a place of business at 3716 South Hope Street, Suite 313, Los Angeles, California 90007-4344, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date 11/2 - 1, 2003

G.K. SURYA PRAKASH

State of California )
County of Los length ) SS.



Lu For

Notary Public

Date	, 2003 -	m.m. alanddin		
	,,	Mian M. ALAUDDIN		
State of	) ) SS.:			
County of	) 55.:			
On appeared Mian M. ALAU signed the foregoing instru	, 2003, b DDIN, to me kn ment, and ackn	before me,, Witness, who sowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.		
		See attached Notary Public Notarization		
Date 24, 200	<u>≽</u> , 2003 -	J= V2		
State of Calefornia County of Low Congilar		Jinbo HU		
On 24, 2003, before me, Let Let Mitness, appeared Jinbo HU, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.				
ELLEN FOOI COMM. #128 NOTAR! PUBLIC ( LOS ANGELES ( My Comm. Expires Dec.	S4488 SALIFORNIA COUNTY	Notary Public		

State of California	) <sub>59</sub>
county of LOS Hngeles	$-\int_{\mathbb{R}^{n}}\int_{\mathbb{R}^{n}}$
11/01/05	Altika Hernandez. Notaryral
On transfer before me,	
personally appeared	Nama and Trile of Officer (e.g. "Jang Doll, Ngtary ("Obl-c")
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me     ★ proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that the she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized
The second secon	capacity <del>(iee),</del> and that by his her/thei
A. HILDA HERNANDEZ Commission # 1340508	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s).
Alexand Dublic - California	acted, executed the instrument.
Los Angeles County  My Comm. Expires Jan 20, 2006	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
The state of the s	Miles
	Signature of Notary Public
	_
OP	TIONAL
	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven Innent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	, 1
Daton	t Hssinament
Title or Type of Document:	10 1 (0 3 (1 ) 1
Document Date: 1/3 (10)	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
	•
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Hauddin
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN
□ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

		Que		
Date,	2003	Peter S. CONTI		
State of )	SS.:			
County of )	33			
On appeared <b>Peter S. CONTI</b> , to signed the foregoing instrument	_, 2003, before me, me known and known to m , and acknowledged the sam	, Witness, ne to be the person of that name, who he to be his/her free act and deed.		
	See C Notary Public	attached notalization		
Date 1/1/24/03	2003	Gleg ale		
Date 11/24/03, State of California)		George A. Olah		
County of In Congres	SS.:			
On 7, 203, 2003, before me, fleff, Witness, appeared George A. Olah, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.				
	Æ 1	Lean Foo		
ELLEN FOON COMM. #1284488	Notary Public			

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of OS Angles  On 160 3 before me, the personally appeared Peter 5	SS.  Kta Heimand Notary Public   Name and Title of Officer (e.g. "Jane Date Notary Public")  Name(s) of Signer(s)			
A. HILDA HERNANDEZ Commission \$ 1340508 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 20, 2006	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence  to be the person(s) whose name(e is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sne/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.  WITNESSATE hand and official seal.			
OPTIONAL				
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and cou'd prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.				
Description of Attached Document  File of Type of Description  ASSINMENT				
Document Date:	Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: Peter 5				
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here			
Signer Is Representing:				

o 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 11/26/2003